US DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Date and Trademark Office Patent Application No. Filing date Office Country: <u>Japan</u> 21P: Execution Date: <u>September 22, 2006</u> Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 22, 2006</u> Patent Application No. Filing date Define Country: <u>Japan</u> 21P: 21. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 21. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		10-10	-2006	Docket No.	.: 20298		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shuaji Struzikit Ryuhel FUJTWARA Q - 2.9 - 0 b Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Shuaji Struzikit Q - 2.9 - 0 b Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC Corporation Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: States/Prov.: Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(e) Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/66/2005 BPRME 00000104 11566727 40.00 Additoral number of applications and patents involved: I To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P. C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300<	(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 065i-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			r u			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shunji SUZUKI Suhari SUZUKI Additorial name(s) of conveying party(les): Yes Security Agreement Other Contry: Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Registration No. 39,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I. I. Statement and signature. ON ON USE THIS SPACE O ON USE THIS SPACE September 29, 2006 Statement and signature. ON ON USE THIS SPACE	Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🗸	1033 <u>1</u> , ▼	8912	•	•	v	
Shmiji SUZUKI Ryuhei FUJIWARA G - 29 - 0 b Name: NEC Corporation Additional names(s) of conveying pertyles) Yes 20 No Additional names(s) of conveying pertyles) Yes 20 No S. Nalure of conveyence: Minate-kn Sa Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Country: Japan 21P; Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/66/2006 DB/Me Goodes 115/2002 40.00 pp Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Filing date B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 B. Deposit account number: 19:1013/SSMP Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Conore the indemination is true and correct and any attach	To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record th	e attached origi	nal documents or o	copy thereof.	
Ryubici FUJIWARA G : 29-0 % Name: NEC Corporation Addrional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Ves Ø No Addrional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Ves Ø No Minato-ku City: Ø Assignment Merger Ø Assignment Change of Name Other Country: Execution Date: September 22, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/W/2006 b9786 00000108 11500227 4.000 Additional numbers I Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			2. Name and add	ress of receivir	ng party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) □ Yes 30 No Minate-ku 3. Nature of conveyance:	Shuuji SUZUKI Ryuhei FUJIWARA	1.29-06	Name: <u>NEC Cor</u>	poration	······		
3. Nature of conveying larityes/ □ Tes © No 3. Nature of conveying larityes/ □ Tes © No 3. Nature of conveying larityes/ □ Tes © No 3. Nature of conveying larityes/ □ Merger 3. Nature of conveying larityes/ □ Merger 3. Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other			Address: 7-1, Sh	iba 5-chome		05 <u>0</u>	
Stassignment Image of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other Clarge of Name Other ZIP: Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(e) Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 DBTRE 90000106 11546227 Additional numbers 01 FC:5021 40.00 gP Additional numbers Implication s and patents involved: 1 10/06/2006 DBTRE 90000106 11546227 40.00 gP Additional numbers Implication s and patents involved: 1 10/06/2006 DBTRE 90000106 11546227 40.00 gP Additional numbers Implication s and patents involved: 1 10/06/2006 DBTRE 90000106 11546227 40.00 gP Additional numbers Implication s and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esstto, Jr. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	Minato	o-ku		3013 L	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Tokyo State/Prov.: □ Other Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(ss) □ Yes Sa No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/66/2006 JBFRM: 60000108 #1500727 40.00 (p) Additional numbers □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 0. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 6. Otal number of updecation number: 1 1 1 1 City: Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1 10 1 <td< td=""><td>3. Nature of conveyance:</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	3. Nature of conveyance:						
□ Other Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes In No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 p39786 0000108 11548227 40.00 gP 01 FC:8021 40.00 gP Additional numbers □ Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	🛛 Assignment	Merger					
Execution Date: September 22, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes I No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 JBTNE 6000104 11540227 B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 JBTNE 6000104 11540227 B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 JBTNE 6000104 11540227 B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 JBTNE 6000104 1154027 I 10/06/2006 JBTNE 60000104 1154027 I 11/06/2006 JBTNE 6000104 1154027 I 11/06/2006 JBTNE 9000 C I 11/06/2006 JBTNE 9000 C C Name of Pata J State/Prov: NY Country: US	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Tokyo</u>	State	e/Prov.:		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 BBYRE 60000108 11546222 Ho 01 FC:8021 40.00 gp Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other		Country: Japan		ZIP:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 DBYINE 00000108 11556727 B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 DBYINE 00000108 1155677 B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 DBYINE 00000108 1155677 C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Additional numbers C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: <u>September 22, 2006</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2006 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/06/2006 DBYRKE 00000106 11550022 C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Additional numbers Press No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 Patent Scott Party Scott NUTY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 B. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP 19-1013/SSMP Country: USA ZIP: 11530 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S	4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):					
10/06/2006 DBYINE 00000108 11549227 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application,	the execution date	of the applicati	on is: Septeml	ber 22, 2006	
01 FC:8021 40.00 gP Additional numbers Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No. 30,749 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 0 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Imposite account 1 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. September 29, 2006 Yea To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 29, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date	Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent	t No.(s)			
01 FC:8021 40.00 gP Additional numbers Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No. 30,749 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 0 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Imposite account 1 City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. September 29, 2006 Yea To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 29, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date							
01 FC:8021 40.00 gP Additional numbers □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Registration No. 30,749 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Vol tose This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3 Date Mull document. 3 Date Mull document of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	10/05/2006 8949						
40.00 gP Additional numbers □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No. 30,749 20.00 20.00 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 20.00 20.00 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6. Total number: 1 1 9. Statement and signature. ZIP: 11530 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3 Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Signature 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail document. 3 Date	11390555	\					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Registration No. <u>30,749</u> Address: <u>SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.</u> 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: <u>Garden City</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u> Country: USA <u>ZIP: 11530</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 1 1<th>40.00 OP</th><th>\checkmark</th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>[</th>	40.00 OP	\checkmark				[
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 30,749 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 2. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 2. Ountry: USA 2. City: Garden City 2. State/Prov.: NY Country: USA 2. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 19-1013/SSMP Country: USA 2. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Y To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Y Mail Gournents to be recorded with pauled cover sheet, attachments, and document. Date Mail Stop Assignment Recorded Structores Date Mail Stop Assignment Recorded Structores Date	(Additional numbers					
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Beposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Mail document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Mail documents to be recorded with pouled cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with pouled cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with pouled cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Record and Stop assignment Becord attors Services Mail Stop Assignment Record attors Services Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Mail Stop Assignment Record attor Services Mail Stop Ass	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
Registration No. 30,749	-		7 Total fee (37 CEB 3 41): \$ 40.00				
Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C. credited or debited to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Buposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 29, 2006 Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Mail documents to be recorded with fulled cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Direct of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail documents to be recorded with fulled cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Direct of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Image: Instant of the page in the page in the part of the page in the							
Address: SCOLLT, SCOTT, MURTHY & PRESSER, P.C. 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: B. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 29, 2006 Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 	-						
8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Pattern and Trademark Office			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013/SSMP Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature September 29, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature J Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document to: Mail document to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document to: Mail document to:	400 Garden City Maza - Suite Soo		8. Deposit accourt	nt number:			
Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. September 29, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Signature	City: Garden City Stat	e/Prov NV	-				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	,		(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE				
Paul J. Esatto, Jr. September 29, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: J Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document Recordation Services Date Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	To the best of my knowledge and belie			orrect and any	attached copy is	s a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail document Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	-		111		Sentember	29, 2006	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office			////Signature	······································	Date		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Total nur						
P.U. BOX 145U, Alexandria, VA 22313-145U		Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark O				
		P.U. BOX 1450, Ale	szanuna, VA 22013-1450				

REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0983

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

SHUUJI SUZUKI and RYUHEI FUJIWARA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEC Corporation

a corporation

of Japan having a place of business at

÷.,

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the pplication for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on September 22, 2006 and is entitled

VISIBLE LIGHT CONTROL APPARATUS, VISIBLE LIGHT CONTROL CIRCUIT, VISIBLE LIGHT COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, AND VISIBLE LIGHT CONTROL METHOD and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any **PATENT**

REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0984

and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date September 22, 2006 Witness: Minyasu Chumura	Shuji Subele (L.S.)
Date: September 22, 2006 Witness: Alimyacu Chimura Alimon Mitter	Ruyhei Fujiwara (L.S.) RYUHET FUJIWARA
Date:	(L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 09/29/2006